## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLGE DISTRICT

## August 19, 2014

Agenda Item: 4.12

Subject: Adoption of Resolution No. 04-1415 - Approval of Renewal of Standard Agreement No. 29371 with the State of California, Department of Rehabilitation (DOR), Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College has had a community partnership with the Department of Rehabilitation (DOR) for over the past seven years. This community partnership involves both parties co-locating at the current Tri-Valley One Stop (TVOS) Center whereby allowing the Department of Rehabilitation clients to benefit from the TVOS Center services. The DOR's shared cost is for office and common area space.

This is a two-year standard agreement - No. 29371 from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2016 with a projected contract amount of \$5,398.85 and a yearly amount of \$2,669.76.

As this community partnership is with a State of California office, the Board of Trustees is asked to approve the Board Resolution for Standard Agreement 29371 as well as approving and signing the Contractor Certificate Clauses.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees adopts Resolution No. 04-1415 to approve the renewal of the Standard Agreement No. 29371, with the State of California, Department of Rehabilitation, for the use of office and common area space from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2016 with a two-year amount totaling \$5,398.85. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Standard Agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED